Candace (Markwell) and Jacob Henry Wedding

General Information (Entertainment)

Performers

e Andy Burns - apburnz@gmail.com - 8595530279 (Piano)
e Ivy Alex - ivyalexmusic@gmail.com - 727-224-1957 (Piano + Ceremony Pianist)

IMPORTANT: Food Allergy Information

e Ivy Alex has the following food allergies: Gluten

Entire Wedding Day Time Frame

05/17/2025 - 05:00 pm - 10:50 pm EST

Locations
Ceremony: Cocktails: Dinner: Dancing:
Moundale Manor- Right Down Winchester Opera House- Right Winchester Opera Winchester Opera
the Street- Same owner/ venue Down the Street- Same owner/ House House
100 Moundale Ave venue 10 E Lexington Ave 10 E Lexington Ave

10 E Lexington Ave

Winchester, Kentucky Winchester, Kentucky =~ Winchester, Kentucky
40391-2425 Winchester, Kentucky 40391 40391 40391

Parking: You can pull up your vehicle to set up at the ceremony (one piano (can be x stand), mic for officiant, way to play
BGM, & 1 speaker)

Then set up the remaining gear (shells/ lights/ 1 speaker) for the reception. Jessica (day of coordinator) can help show you
where parking is for the reception venue.

Afterward, parking spots to park your vehicle are on the street beside the ceremony space. There will be instructions as to
where to park that day.

Load-In
This wedding requires an outdoor setup.

Rain Plan: The wedding ceremony will be held outdoors. If it rains, it will be held in a different location, we will know
more on that date. If it does rain, the ceremony will be inside a church. The location is 40 East Lexington Avenue,
Winchester KY. It's right by the reception hall and ceremony space so shouldn't change anything.

Contacts

Day-of-Contact

Jessica Snedegar

Day of Coordinator

(606) 210-3700
theblushingbrideky@yahoo.com
Vanessa Ziembroski

Owner of Venues
1(859)771-3238
vlzoperahouse@gmail.com
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Photographer:

Peyton Elizabeth

Peyton Elizabeth Photo and Video

(606) 465-2419
peytonelizabethphotoandvideo@gmail.com
https://peytonelizabethphotovideo.com/

Videographer:

Peyton Elizabeth

Peyton Elizabeth Photo and Video

(606) 465-2419
peytonelizabethphotoandvideo@gmail.com
https://peytonelizabethphotovideo.com/

Wedding Planner:

Jessica Snedegar

The Blushing Bride

(606) 210-3700
thevendorshowroom@yahoo.com

Venue Manager:

Vanessa Ziembroski

Winchester Opera House- Right Down the Street- Same owner/ venue
(859) 771-3238

vlzoperahouse@gmail.com

https://winchesteroperahouse.com/

Other Service-Related Contacts

Coordinator and Event Team Lead - Blushing Bride:
Jessica Snedegar

(606) 210-3700

theblushingbrideky@yahoo.com

Maid of Honor - Helper in Chief:
Alex Cox
(606) 776-3231

Upgrades

e Mini-shells
e Live Ceremony
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Candace (Markwell) and Jacob Henry Wedding

Ceremony Information (Entertainment)

Ceremony Time Frame

05:30 pm - 06:00 pm EST

Ceremony Setup

Setup: Jessica will show you on the day of

Sound System Needs

The officiant (Rusty Hedrick) will require a handheld microphone with stand. Rusty Hedrick is expected to arrive around
04:30 pm. Important: Remember to find out what the officiant's last words will be before the recessional music begins!
No readers will need a microphone.

You will be providing live music so have a keyboard set up.

Ceremony Attendance

Number of people in attendance: 225
Seating Music Begins At: 05:00 pm
Wedding Party Size: 20

Ceremony Music

Live Seating Music: Classical Piano/Old Love Songs
Recorded Wedding Party Processional Music: Make You Feel My Love- Adele
YouTube Link: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yABt2tbyubA

The last person(s) to walk down the aisle before the main entrance will be Flower Girl.

Recorded Ceremony Processional Music: Cannon in D

YouTube Link: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Ptk 1Dc2iPY

Recorded Ceremony Recessional Music: Home- Edward Sharpe & The Magnetic Zeros

YouTube Link: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DHEOF rcND8

Other Wedding Music: Unity Candle Lighting- Play this recording- I Get To Love You - Ruelle [BROOKLYN DUO]
Other Details: The ceremony is outside. There should be some shade to prevent equipment from overheating. After set
up, one performer will remain at the ceremony site to do the live music, BGM, officiant mic, and one will be in the
reception space by 6:00 to start cocktail BGM.
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yABt2tbyubA
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Ptk_1Dc2iPY
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DHEOF_rcND8

Candace (Markwell) and Jacob Henry Wedding

Cocktail Information (Entertainment)

Cocktail Time Frame

06:00 pm - 06:45 pm EST

Load-In
You must load in equipment at 03:00 pm

Please Note: From the ceremony to the Reception/Cocktail haul is .25 miles. (You can drive instead of walk with
equipment) We will have street/door parking for unloading, then permanent parking close by.

Performer from ceremony will bring the remaining keyboard, mic, and speaker to finish setting up while other performer
plays BGM for cocktail hour.

General Cocktail Information

Expected number of guests for cocktails: 225

Location of the Couple at this time: Moundale Manor/Opera House for pictures
Music (Recorded) for cocktails: Fun Jazz/ Oldies (Frank Sinatra, Stevie Wonder, etc.)
Other Details: F&F to make announcement to find seats at 6:50pm
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Candace (Markwell) and Jacob Henry Wedding

Dinner Information (Entertainment)

Important Allergy Information

e Ivy Alex has the following food allergies: Gluten

Dinner Time Frame

06:50 pm -
07:05 pm -
07:10 pm -
07:13 pm -
07:16 pm -
07:19 pm -
07:23 pm -
07:25 pm -
07:28 pm -
07:30 pm -
07:31 pm -
07:34 pm -
08:19 pm -
08:20 pm -
10:30 pm -
10:49 pm -
10:51 pm -

Guests find seats

Wedding party introductions

First Dance

Dance with (Father of the Bride - Danny Markwell & Candace)
Dance with (Mother of the Bride - Dana Henry & Jacob Henry)
Cake cutting

Blessing

Speech - Danny Markwell

Speech - Alexandra Brown

Dinner is served

Speech - Sarah Barker

Speech - James Elam

Announcements

Dueling Piano Show

Bar closes

Photographer will be leaving

DJ Show

Our Seating: A side room will be available for all vendors to rest and eat. Ivy Alex has a gluten allergy.

07:05 pm Wedding Party Intros

Intro Music: This Will Be (An Everlasting Love) -Natalie Cole
The wedding party will come out in couples (ie 1& 2, 3&4, etc)

- Best Man James Elam (JaymzEE-lum)

- Matron of Honor Alexandra Brown (al-ig-ZAN-druh BROWN)
- Groomsmen Deejay Sparkman (DEE-jay SPARK-mun)

- Matron of Honor Sarah Barker (SAIR-uh BAR-ker)

- Groomsmen Hunter Collins (HUN-ter KAH-linz)

- Groomsmen Joe Preece (JOH PREECE)
- Bridesmaid Shelby Watkins (SHELL-bee WAHT-kins)
- Groomsmen Blake Bradley (BLAYK BRAD-lee)

1
2
3
4
5
6 - Bridesmaid Claire Saylor (KLAIR SAY-lur)
7
8
9
1

0 - Bridesmaid McKinley Pitts (muh-KIN-lee PITS)

Introduce the newlyweds as Mr. and Mrs. Jacob Henry

07:10 pm First Dance

Dancers: Candace & Jacob
Song: Can't Take My Eyes off You by Frankie Valli(Recorded)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DYwQy_ 9]PtQ

Special Instructions: Fade out around 2.5 minutes
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DYwQy_9JPtQ

07:13 pm Dance with

Dancers: Father of the Bride - Danny Markwell & Candace

Song: Ain't That Love by Ray Charles(Recorded)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1jQ0]86qTLk

Special Instructions: Fade out appropriately around 2.5 minutes.

07:16 pm Dance with

Dancers: Mother of the Bride - Dana Henry & Jacob Henry
Song: Days Like This by Van Morrison(Recorded)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3UUWkr4FUlo
Special Instructions: Fade out around 2.5 minutes

07:19 pm Cake Cutting

Announce Cake Cutting: Yes
Song: How Sweet It Is to Be Loved by You by Marvin Gaye

07:23 pm Blessing

Who Will Say The Blessing?
Name Phonetic Spelling

Rusty Hedrick

07:25 pm Speech

Danny Markwell - Father of the Bride

07:28 pm Speech

Alexandra Brown - Matron of Honor

07:30 pm Dinner Is Served

Dinner Type: Plated
Please List In Order The Courses That Will Be Served
Course Notes

House Salad House made Buttermilk Ranch

Beef Tenderloin with Bearnaise Sauce/Herb Roasted  Sides: Smoked Gouda Mac & Cheese and Brown Sugar Glazed
Chicken Carrots

07:31 pm Speech

Sarah Barker - Matron of Honor

07:34 pm Speech

James Elam - Best Man

08:19 pm Announcements

Clinking: It's Great!
Other Dinner Announcements:

There will be a guest phone booth for guests to leave messages for the newlyweds.
There will be a photo booth for guests to take pictures.

Make these announcements right before the dueling show and go into the show

It is scheduled to start at 8:20, but we can be flexible so Jessica will cue
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1jQOJ86qTLk
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3UUWkr4FUlo
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Wh__udyczFM

Other Dinner Information
No Change

Dinner Music: Recorded Upbeat/old love songs
Meet And Greet After Dinner: No
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Candace (Markwell) and Jacob Henry Reception

Reception Information (Entertainment)

08:20 pm Dueling Piano Show

10:51 pm DJ Show

Must Play Songs:

Songs To Avoid:

No line dances (ie cha cha slide)
Explicit Lyrics: Censor explicit lyrics

Other Details

Bouget Toss Song: Single Ladies by Beyonce

Garter Toss Song: Another One Bites The Dust by Queen.
Last Song Of Night: Closing Time

Tipping: No

Alcohol/Bar

Bar In Same Room As Dance Area: No

Type: Open

Additional Information: Dueling Pianos scheduled to go from 8:20-10:50, but will most likely switch to D] before the end.
Candace (bride) or Jessica (coordinator) will let performers know when they want to switch.
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Candace (Markwell) and Jacob Henry Reception

Miscellaneous Information (Entertainment)

No Of Guests: No Change

Children

Approximate Number Of Children: 6
General Age Range: 3-10

Wireless
Details:
Please Provide The Name Of The Connection And Password
Wireless Name Password
TBD
Other

Honeymoon - We are going on a cruise on June 7th!

Wedding Colors - Champagne, Black, White, Gold

Performer's Attire - Cocktail (Women: an above-the-knee hem is appropriate, or an evening pantsuit. Men: suit, tie
optional.)

Performance Expectations - 3 - A mix of interaction with both traditional requests and dance songs.

This number represents a sliding scale between 0 and 5. 0 leans towards traditional bar show with lots of dueling piano
banter and comedy. 5 represents a wedding show with little talking and non-stop dancing.

Please be sure to review the Wedding Guide!

Departure And Load-Out

Couple's Departure Time: 10:45 pm
Details: We will be having a bubble send-off.

Send-Off

Details:

Announce send off- Jessica (coordinator) will let you know when it will be. It will be during the dueling show (most likely
around 9:30 or when grandparents go to leave). Switch to DJing music for the send off and resume dueling pianos.

We must be packed up and out of the venue by 12:00 am

Special Load Out Instructions: Parking will be at a side lot.
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1z82sBil-XQsJJUv3wU_37rtfqLtsThJC/view?usp=drive_link

Candace (Markwell) and Jacob Henry Timeline
(Entertainment)

Full Timeline

03:00 pm - Arrival (Load-in) Time (musicians)
05:00 pm - Guests Arrive For Ceremony

05:30 pm - Ceremony Begins

06:00 pm - Guests Arrive For Cocktails

06:00 pm - Cocktails Begin

06:50 pm - Guests find seats

07:05 pm - Wedding party introductions

07:10 pm - First Dance

07:13 pm - Dance with (Father of the Bride - Danny
Markwell & Candace)

07:16 pm - Dance with (Mother of the Bride - Dana Henry &

Jacob Henry)

07:19 pm - Cake cutting

07:23 pm - Blessing

07:25 pm - Speech - Danny Markwell
07:28 pm - Speech - Alexandra Brown
07:30 pm - Dinner is served

07:31 pm - Speech - Sarah Barker
07:34 pm - Speech - James Elam

08:19 pm - Announcements

08:20 pm - Dueling Piano Show

10:30 pm - Bar closes

10:45 pm - Early departure for newlyweds
10:49 pm - Photographer will be leaving
10:50 pm - Reception Ends

10:51 pm - D] Show

Reminders:
e Turn down the lights in the room (especially before
first dances)
e Make sure the couple and their parents are present
e Communicate with vendors (like Photographer and
Videographer), make sure they're ready

e Double check your sound board settings, speaker
settings, lights, mics on, etc.

Emergency Contacts
Below is the order of contact to follow:

1. National Entertainment Director
Shawn Grindle - (412) 860-0544

2. Logistics Manager
Tina Naponelli - (815) 382-4341

If they are unavailable:

3. CO0
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The "No" List

- No WedPics

- No meet and greet

- No special songs per heritage
- No expected fight songs

- No tipping

- No after party

- No shuttle

Gear Check List:

e Keyboard (with power cable and sustain pedal)

e Microphone

e Stands (Keyboard Stand, Music Stand, Mic Stand,
Light Stands, Speaker Stands)

e Speakers (with power cables)

e Monitors (Players may bring their own. All monitors

must use the Main Send, no independent mixes)

Lights (With power cables and pedals)

iPad (charged, or with charger)

Mixing Board

EIF/Questionnaire

Pencils/Forms/Tip Jar/Gaff Tape

Freddy

Stool

Cables (Power/Patch/XLR/DJ Cable)

D] Headphones

Mini Shells

Rockin Roller

Extra Mic

Clothing: Shirt/Pants/Socks/Shoes/Belt/Tie/Undershirt

Business Cards



Bre Podgorski - (818) 823-5799 (text only) Rig Setup {Operation Scribd

4. CEO

Mike Potts - (815) 245-3623 (text only) Click here or scan the QR Scribd is a great resource for
code. locating sheet music (ie. First

dances, ceremony music,

special requests). Please feel

free to use our account.

Username:info@felixandfinger

s.com

Password:FFPlayer88

Player FAQ

Have other questions? Chat
with our Al Support
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https://docs.google.com/document/d/14JkqMlJ_J4z8CtTq7a_ilBNtOQTrxzJtFsRbT2Aacrk/edit?usp=sharing
https://members.felixandfingers.com/support/

